existing housing cells and showers on the 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th floor which 
will result in Pods A, B, E, and F each having one alternate roll-in type 
accessible shower compartment and one accessible housing cell. 

• California Contractor’s License: 
o Class B (General Building) 

• Working Days: 
o Nine hundred and ninety-four (994) working days 

• Anticipated Award Date: 
o June 24, 2025 

3. Bidding Logistics – Jessica Navarro 
• Bid Openings 
• Hardcopy and Electronic Bids 
• Bid Security 
• Subcontractor Details 

• DIR Registration 

• CARB Certificates of Reported Compliance for In-Use Off-Road Diesel-Fueled